
# Node.js Technical Steering Committee (TSC) Meeting 2021-09-30 
 
## Links 
 
* **Recording**:  https://youtu.be/3g8J1f9mI0k 
* **GitHub Issue**: https://github.com/nodejs/TSC/issues/1087 
 
## Present 
 
* Antoine du Hamel @aduh95 (TSC) 
* Anatoli Papirovski @apapirovski (TSC) 
* Beth Griggs @BethGriggs (TSC) 
* Ruben Bridgewater @BridgeAR (TSC) 
* Сковорода Никита Андреевич @ChALkeR (TSC) 
* Colin Ihrig @cjihrig (TSC) 
* Shelley Vohr @codebytere (TSC) 
X* Danielle Adams @danielleadams (TSC) 
* Franziska Hinkelmann @fhinkel (TSC) 
* Gabriel Schulhof @gabrielschulhof (TSC) 
* Gireesh Punathil @gireeshpunathil (TSC) 
* James Snell @jasnell (TSC) 
* Joyee Cheung @joyeecheung (TSC) 
X* Mary Marchini @mmarchini (TSC) 
* Matteo Collina @mcollina (TSC) 
X* Michael Dawson @mhdawson (TSC) 
* Myles Borins @MylesBorins (TSC) 
X* Robert Nagy @ronag (TSC) 
* Michaël Zasso @targos (TSC) 
* Tobias Nießen @tniessen (TSC) 
X* Rich Trott @Trott (TSC) 
 
 
 
## Agenda 
 
### Announcements 
 
* No announcements this week. 
 
### CPC and Board Meeting Updates 
 
*Extracted from **tsc-agenda** labeled issues and pull requests from the **nodejs org** prior to 
the meeting. 

https://youtu.be/3g8J1f9mI0k


 
* CPC meeting cancelled this week 
* No board updates this week. 
 
### nodejs/node 
 
* meta: move one or more collaborators to emeritus 
[#40115](https://github.com/nodejs/node/pull/40115) 
  * resolved, already closed. 
 
* module: unflag import assertions [#39921](https://github.com/nodejs/node/pull/39921) 
  * Don’t have the right people to progress so defer until next week 
 
* Rename default branch from "master" to "main" 
[#33864](https://github.com/nodejs/node/issues/33864) 
  * slow progress 
 
* Migration of core modules to primordials 
[#30697](https://github.com/nodejs/node/issues/30697) 
  * Last week, was going to be proposals, those have not yet been shared yet so no update this 
     week 
 
* deps: update openssl to quictls/openssl 3.0.0+quic 
[38512](https://github.com/nodejs/node/pull/38512) 
  * Rich, if Beth is comfortable with it then he is. 
 
### nodejs/TSC 
 
* To be or not to be in core [#1041](https://github.com/nodejs/TSC/issues/1041) 
  * Some activity in the discussion 
  * Robert, best way is to open PR 
  * Rich will pull together draft based on discussion so far. 
   
## Strategic Initiatives 
* Future of build chain 
  * No updates 
 
## Upcoming Meetings 
 
* **Node.js Foundation Calendar**: <https://nodejs.org/calendar> 
 
Click `+GoogleCalendar` at the bottom right to add to your own Google calendar. 
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